
CONGRESSIONAL RECORD — SENATES7422 July 10, 2001
Report on International Mail Costs, Reve-
nues, and Volumes for Fiscal Year 2000; to
the Committee on Governmental Affairs.

EC–2680. A communication from the Presi-
dent and Chief Executive Officer of the Fed-
eral Home Loan Bank of Pittsburgh, trans-
mitting, pursuant to law, the management
reports of the twelve FHL Banks for cal-
endar year 2000; to the Committee on Gov-
ernmental Affairs.

EC–2681. A communication from the Coun-
sel to the Inspector General, General Serv-
ices Administration, the report of a nomina-
tion for the position of Inspector General, re-
ceived on July 5, 2001; to the Committee on
Governmental Affairs.

EC–2682. A communication from the Execu-
tive Director of the Committee for Purchase
from People Who are Blind or Severely Dis-
abled, transmitting, pursuant to law, the re-
port of additions to the procurement list, re-
ceived on July 5, 2001; to the Committee on
Governmental Affairs.

EC–2683. A communication from the Sec-
retary of Education, transmitting, pursuant
to law, the report of the Office of the Inspec-
tor General for the period from October 1,
2000 to March 31, 2001; to the Committee on
Governmental Affairs.

EC–2684. A communication from the Chief
Operating Officer/President of the Financing
Corporation, transmitting, pursuant to law,
the Annual Report of Internal Controls and
the Audited Financial Statements for 2000;
to the Committee on Governmental Affairs.

EC–2685. A communication from the Acting
Director of the Fish and Wildlife Services,
Department of the Interior, transmitting,
pursuant to law, the report of a rule entitled
‘‘Endangered and Threatened Wildlife and
Plants; Final Designation of Critical Habitat
for the Spruce-fir Moss Spider’’ (RIN1018–
AG38) received on June 29, 2001; to the Com-
mittee on Environment and Public Works.

EC–2686. A communication from the Direc-
tor of the Office of Congressional Affairs, Of-
fice of Nuclear Material Safety and Safe-
guards, Nuclear Regulatory Commission,
transmitting, pursuant to law, the report of
a rule entitled ‘‘List of Approved Spent Fuel
Storage Casks: Standardized NUHOMS –24P
and –52B Revisions’’ (RIN3150–AG75) received
on June 29, 2001; to the Committee on Envi-
ronment and Public Works.

EC–2687. A communication from the Prin-
cipal Deputy Associate Administrator of the
Environmental Protection Agency, transmit-
ting, pursuant to law, the report of a rule en-
titled ‘‘Approval and Promulgation of Imple-
mentation Plans; Texas; Houston/Galveston
Ozone Nonattainment Area Vehicle Miles
Traveled Offset Plan’’ (FRL7008–3) received
on July 2, 2001; to the Committee on Envi-
ronment and Public Works.

EC–2688. A communication from the Acting
Director of the Fish and Wildlife Service, De-
partment of the Interior, transmitting, pur-
suant to law, the report of a rule entitled
‘‘Endangered and Threatened Wildlife and
Plants; Final Designation of Critical Habitat
for the Wintering Piping Plovers’’ (RIN1018–
AG13) received on July 2, 2001; to the Com-
mittee on Environment and Public Works.

EC–2689. A communication from the Prin-
cipal Deputy Associate Administration of
the Environmental Protection Agency,
transmitting, pursuant to law, the report of
a rule entitled ‘‘Approval of Section 112(1)
Program of Delegation; Ohio’’ (FRL7009–6)
received on July 3, 2001; to the Committee on
Environment and Public Works.

EC–2690. A communication from the Prin-
cipal Deputy Associate Administrator of the
Environmental Protection Agency, transmit-
ting, pursuant to law, the report of a rule en-
titled ‘‘Approval and Promulgation of Imple-
mentation Plans; Georgia: Approval of Revi-
sions to Georgia State Implementation

Plan’’ (FRL7009–3) received on July 3, 2001; to
the Committee on Environment and Public
Works.

EC–2691. A communication from the Prin-
cipal Deputy Associate Administrator of the
Environmental Protection Agency, transmit-
ting, pursuant to law, the report of a rule en-
titled ‘‘Revisions to the California State Im-
plementation Plan; Imperial County Air Pol-
lution Control District, Monterey Bay Uni-
fied Air Pollution Control District, San Joa-
quin Valley Unified Air Pollution Control
District, and South Coast Air Quality Man-
agement District’’ (FRL6997–6) received on
July 6, 2001; to the Committee on Environ-
ment and Public Works.

EC–2692. A communication from the Prin-
cipal Deputy Associate Administrator of the
Environmental Protection Agency, transmit-
ting, pursuant to law, the report of a rule en-
titled ‘‘Finding of Attainment for Carbon
Monoxide (CO); Anchorage CO Nonattain-
ment Area, Alaska’’ (FRL7010–6) received on
July 9, 2001; to the Committee on Environ-
ment and Public Works.

EC–2693. A communication from the Prin-
cipal Deputy Associate Administrator of the
Environmental Protection Agency, transmit-
ting, pursuant to law, the report of a rule en-
titled ‘‘National Emission Standards for Haz-
ardous Air Pollutants: Group I Polymers and
Resins and National Emission Standards for
Hazardous Air Pollutants: Group IV Poly-
mers and Resins’’ (FRL7010–1) received on
July 9, 2001; to the Committee on Environ-
ment and Public Works.

EC–2694. A communication from the Prin-
cipal Deputy Associate Administrator of the
Environmental Protection Agency, transmit-
ting, pursuant to law, the report of a rule en-
titled ‘‘Standards of Performance for Large
Municipal Waste Combustors for Which Con-
struction is Commenced After September 20,
1994 or for Which Modification or Recon-
struction is Commenced After June 19, 1996
and Emission Guidelines and Compliance
Times for Large Municipal Waste Combus-
tors that are Constructed On or Before Sep-
tember 20, 1994’’ (FRL7010–3) received on July
9, 2001; to the Committee on Environment
and Public Works.

EC–2695. A communication from the Sec-
retary of the Division of Market Regulation,
Securities and Exchange Commission, trans-
mitting, pursuant to law, the report of a rule
entitled ‘‘Rule 17a–25 under the Securities
Exchange Act of 1934 relating to the elec-
tronic submission of securities transaction
information by exchange members, brokers,
and dealers’’ (RIN3235–AH69) received on
July 2, 2001; to the Committee on Banking,
Housing, and Urban Affairs.

EC–2696. A communication from the Coun-
sel for Regulations, Office of Housing, De-
partment of Housing and Urban Develop-
ment, transmitting, pursuant to law, the re-
port of a rule entitled ‘‘Mortgage Insurance
Premiums in Multifamily Housing Pro-
grams’’ (RIN2502–AH64) received on July 2,
2001; to the Committee on Banking, Housing,
and Urban Affairs.

EC–2697. A communication from the Presi-
dent of the United States, transmitting, pur-
suant to law, a report relative to the con-
tinuation of emergency with respect to the
Taliban; to the Committee on Banking,
Housing, and Urban Affairs.

EC–2698. A communication from the Presi-
dent of the United States, transmitting, pur-
suant to law, a report on the National Emer-
gency with respect to the Taliban in Afghan-
istan; to the Committee on Banking, Hous-
ing, and Urban Affairs.

EC–2699. A communication from the Chair-
man of the Board of Governors of the Federal
Reserve System, transmitting, the Annual
Report on operations for calendar year 2000;
to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and
Urban Affairs.

EC–2700. A communication from the Chair-
man of the Federal Deposit Insurance Cor-
poration, transmitting, pursuant to law, the
Annual Report for calendar year 2000; to the
Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban
Affairs.

EC–2701. A communication from the Gen-
eral Counsel of the Federal Emergency Man-
agement Agency, transmitting, pursuant to
law, the report of a rule entitled ‘‘Final
Flood Elevation Determinations’’ received
on July 5, 2001; to the Committee on Bank-
ing, Housing, and Urban Affairs.

EC–2702. A communication from the Gen-
eral Counsel of the Federal Emergency Man-
agement Agency, transmitting, pursuant to
law, the report of a rule entitled ‘‘Supple-
mental Property Acquisition and Elevation
Assistance’’ (RIN3067–AD06) received on July
5, 2001; to the Committee on Banking, Hous-
ing, and Urban Affairs.

EC–2703. A communication from the Dep-
uty Secretary of the Investment Manage-
ment Office of Regulatory Policy, Securities
and Exchange Commission, transmitting,
pursuant to law, the report of a rule entitled
‘‘Treatment of Repurchase Agreements and
Refunded Securities as an Acquisition of the
Underlying Securities’’ (RIN3235–AH56) re-
ceived on July 6, 2001; to the Committee on
Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs.

EC–2704. A communication from the Presi-
dent of the United States, transmitting, pur-
suant to law, a Proclamation to Modify
Duty-free Treatment under the Generalized
Systems of Preferences; to the Committee on
Finance.

EC–2705. A communication from the Chief
of the Regulations Unit, Internal Revenue
Service, Department of the Treasury, trans-
mitting, pursuant to law, the report of a rule
entitled ‘‘Weighted Average Interest Rate
Update’’ (Notice 2001–39) received on July 2,
2001; to the Committee on Finance.

EC–2706. A communication from the Presi-
dent of the United States, transmitting, pur-
suant to law, a report concerning a waiver of
Jackson-Vanik Amendment for the Republic
of Belarus; to the Committee on Finance.

EC–2707. A communication from the Presi-
dent of the United States, transmitting, pur-
suant to law, a report concerning emigration
laws and policies of Armenia, Azerbaijan,
Kazakhstan, Moldova, The Russian Federa-
tion, Tajikistan, Turkmenistan, Ukraine,
and Uzbekistan; to the Committee on Fi-
nance.

EC–2708. A communication from the Social
Security Administration Regulation Officer,
transmitting, pursuant to law, the report of
a rule entitled ‘‘Extension of Expiration
Dates for Several Body System Listings’’
(RIN0960–AF59) received on July 5, 2001; to
the Committee on Finance.

EC–2709. A communication from the Chief
of the Regulations Unit, Internal Revenue
Service, Department of the Treasury, trans-
mitting, pursuant to law, the report of a rule
entitled ‘‘Notional Principal Contracts’’ (No-
tice 2001–44 and 2001–30) received on July 5,
2001; to the Committee on Finance.

EC–2710. A communication from the Regu-
lations Coordinator of the Health Care Fi-
nancing Administrator, Department of
Health and Human Services, transmitting,
pursuant to law, the report of a rule entitled
‘‘State Child Health; Revisions to the Regu-
lations Implementing the State Children’s
Health Insurance Program’’ (RIN0938–AL00)
received on July 5, 2001; to the Committee on
Finance.

f

EXECUTIVE REPORTS OF
COMMITTEE

The following executive reports of
committee were submitted:
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By Mr. BIDEN for the Committee on For-

eign Relations.
Pierre-Richard Prosper, of California, to be

Ambassador at Large for War Crimes Issues.
FEDERAL CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION REPORTS

Nominee: Pierre-Richard Prosper.
Post: Ambassador at Large for War Crimes

Issues.
The following is a list of all members of

my immediate family and their spouses. I
have asked each of these persons to inform
me of the pertinent contributions made by
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.

Contributions—amount, date, and donee:
1. Self:

$500, 1/31/01, Republican National Committee
$500, 10/28/00, Lazio 2000
$1000, 4/26/00, Bush-Cheney 2000 Compliance

Committee
$500, 10/25/00, Republican National Committee
$1000, 8/23/99, Bush for President Inc.
$250, 10/8/99, N.Y. Republican Fed. Campaign

Committee
$100, 5/29/00, Liddy for Congress
$100, 11/12/99, Liddy for Congress

2. Spouse: N/A.
3. Children: N/A.
4. Jacques Prosper (father)

$300, 9/15/95, Republican Senatorial Com-
mittee

$50, 2/11/99, Republican National Committee
$50, 2/15/99, National Republican Senatorial

Committee
$50, 4/20/99, National Republican Congres-

sional Committee
$50, 5/27/99, Republican Senatorial Committee
$50, 8/22/99, National Republican Senatorial

Committee
$100, 9/27/99, Bush for President
$50, 10/29/99, Republican Senatorial Com-

mittee
$50, 1/26/00, National Republican Congres-

sional Committee
$50, 2/14/00, National Republican Senatorial

Committee
$50, 4/27/00, Republican Presidential Com-

mittee
$50, 6/26/00, Republican Congressional Com-

mittee
$100, 9/3/00, Republican Presidential Task

Force
$50, 11/12/00, Republican National Committee
$100, 11/21/00, Republican Presidential Task

Force
$50, 12/1/00, National Republican Congres-

sional Committee
Jeanine C. Prosper (mother): none.

5. Grandparents: N/A.
6. Brothers: N/A.
7. Genevieve Prosper Bates (sister) none;

Marty Bates (brother-in-law): none; Marjorie
Prosper Gouraige (sister) none; Ghislain
Gouraige (brother-in-law): $100, 11/99, Bush
for President.

Charles J. Swindells, of Oregon, to be Am-
bassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary
of the United States of America to New Zea-
land, and to serve concurrently and without
additional compensation as Ambassador Ex-
traordinary and Plenipotentiary of the
United States of America to Samoa.

Nominee: Charles J. Swindells.
Post: Ambassador to New Zealand and

Samoa.
The following is a list of all members of

my immediate family and their spouses. I
have asked each of these persons to inform
me of the pertinent contributions made by
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.

Contributions—amount, date, and donee:
1. Self:

$1,000, 6/3/97, Molly Bordonaro for Congress
1998

$500, 8/1/97, Linda Peters for US Congress
$500, 8/14/97, Dirk Kempthorne for Senate
$1,000, 8/20/97, Campaign America Inc
$1,000, 1/27/98, Molly Bordonaro for Congress

1998
$250, 4/15/98, Linda Peters for US Congress
$250, 5/12/98, Walden for Congress Inc
$500, 6/26/98, Blumenauer for Congress
$500, 7/17/98, Wyden for Senate
$1,000, 12/4/98, Freedom and Free Enterprise

PAC
$1,000, 5/1/99, Bush for President Inc
$1,000, 11/1/99, Bush-Cheney 2000 Compliance

Committee
$500, 2/9/00, Friends of Giuliani Exploratory

Committee
$5,000, 3/1/00, Impact America
$1,000, 4/20/00, Alive Schlenker for Congress
$10,000, 5/5/00, Republican National Com-

mittee Presidential Trust
$15,000, 6/11/00, Republican Naitonal Com-

mittee Presidential Trust
$2,500, 9/20/00, Oregon Republican Party/Or-

egon Victory 2000
$1,000, 12/4/00, Gordon Smith for US Senate

2002
($13,000), 6/14/01, Contribution Refund from

RNC
2. Spouse—Caroline H. Swindells: $,1000, 6/

30/97, Molly Bordonaro for Congress 1998.
3. Children and Spouses—Grant C.

Swindells (no spouse):

$1,000, 5/1/99, Bush for President Inc
$1,000, 10/10/99, Senator Gordon Smith

Whitney C. Swindells (no spouse):

$1,000, 5/1/99, Bush for President Inc
$1,000, 10/10/99, Senator Gordon Smith

4. Parents—James G. Swindells, deceased;
Helen A. Swindells:

$1,000, 5/1/99, Bush for President Inc
$1,000, 10/10/99, Senator Gordon Smith

5. Grandparents: Charles Jay and Rose
Swindells, deceased, and Joseph and Sarah
Matschiner, deceased.

6. Brothers and spouses: none.
7. Sisters and Spouses—Patricia Riedel (no

spouse): $1,000, 5/1/99, Bush for President Inc.

Margaret DeBardeleben Tutwiler, of Ala-
bama, to be Ambassador Extraordinary and
Plenipotentiary of the United States of
America to be Kingdom of Morocco.

Nominee: Margaret DeBardeleben
Tutwiler.

Post: Ambassador to the Kingdom of Mo-
rocco. Nominated May 16, 2001.

The following is a list of all members of
my immediate family and their spouses. I
have asked each of these persons to inform
me of the pertinent contributions made by
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.

Contributions—amount, date, and donee:
1. Self:

$250, 4–1–99, Robb for Senate
$500, 11–2–99, Friends of Giuliani Exp. Comm.
$500, 10–6–,99, Friends of Giuliani Exp. Comm.
$1,000, 4–20–99, Bush for President
$250, 9–5–99, Friends of Dylan Glenn
$200, 11–1–00, Kirk for Congress
$250, 4–2–99, Elizabeth Dole for Pres. Exp.
$1,100 7–9–99, Cellular Telecommunications

Industry Association PAC
$250, 9–29–00, Lazio 2000 Inc.
$1,200, 9–29–00, Cellular Telecommunications

Industry Association PAC
$250, 6–29–99, McCain 2000
$500, 9–29–97, Cellular Telecommunications

Industry Association PAC
$250, 10–13–98, Value In Electing Women PAC
$500, 3–1-–98, McCain for Senate 98
$1,000, 5–21–98, Cellular Communications In-

dustry Association PAC

$300, 6–10–96 Friends of John Warner 1996
Committee

$250, 3–1–96 Forbes for President Inc.
$250, 11–9–00, Kolbe 2002

2. Spouse: N/A.
3. Children and Spouses: N/A.
4. Parents: Margaret Prince

DeBardeleban—deceased; Temple Wilson
Tutwiler, II—deceased.

5. Grandparents: Prince DeBardeleben—de-
ceased; Mary Louise DeBardeleben—de-
ceased; Herbert and Mary Addison—deceased.

6. Brothers and spouses—Temple Wilson
Tutwiler (brother):

$250, 6–9–98, Alabama Republican Party Fed-
eral Account

$1,000, 6–30–99, Bush for President
$300, 11–6–95, Alabama Republican Party Fed-

eral Account
Lucy A. Tutwiler: none
7. Sisters and spouses—Ann Tutwiler West

(sister):

$1,000, 4–5–99, Alexander for President
$1,000, 12,22–99, Bush for President
$1,000, 3–9–95, Alexander for President
$250, 10–18–95, Alexander for President

Axon West: none.

Wendy Jean Chamberlin, of Virginia, a Ca-
reer Member of the Senior Foreign Service,
Class of Minister-Counselor, to be Ambas-
sador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of
the United States of America to the Islamic
Republic of Pakistan.

Nominee: Wendy J. Chamberlin.
Post: Islamic Republic of Pakistan.
The following is a list of all members of

my immediate family and their spouses. I
have asked each of these persons to inform
me of the pertinent contributions made by
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.

Contributions—amount, date, and donee:
1. Self: none.
2. Spouse: none.
3. Children and Spouses: Chynna C. Hawes,

none; Jade H. Hawes, none.
4. Parents: deceased.
5. Grandparents: deceased.
6. Brothers and spouses: Henry B.

Chamberlin (brother) $100, 2000, Mr. Phiester,
City Council Georgetown, Texas; William
Chamberlin (brother), none.

7. Sisters and spouses: Shanta Chamberlin
(sister-in-law), none; Ruth Chamberlin (sis-
ter-in-law), none.

William S. Farish, of Texas, to be Ambas-
sador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of
the United States of America to the United
Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ire-
land.

Nominee: William S. Farish, III.
Post: U.S. Ambassador to the United King-

dom Nominated: May 22, 2001 of Great Brit-
ain.

The following is a list of all members of
my immediate family and their spouses. I
have asked each of these persons to inform
me of the pertinent contributions made by
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.

Contributions—amount, date, and donee:
1. Self:

$500, 02/25/97, Republican Party of Kentucky
$1,000, 03/07/97, National Republican Senato-

rial Committee
$1,000, 04/23/97, New Republican Majority

Fund
$1,000, 05/21/97, Baesler for Senate
$1,000, 06/30/97, Citizens for Bunning
$1,000, 06/30/97, Citizens for Bunning
$2,000, 06/30/97, Anne Northrup for Congress
$1,000, 10/23/97, Am. Horse Council Committee

Taxation/Legis.
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$1,500, 04/15/98, Harry Reid
$2,000, 05/08/98, Charles J. Crist
$2,000, 05/27/98, National Republican Senato-

rial Committee
$1,000, 05/28/98, Fletcher for Congress
$125, 06/09/98, McConnell Senate Committee
$2,000, 07/09/98, National Republican Senato-

rial Committee
$1,000, 07/09/98, Fletcher for Congress ’98
$1,000, 10/26/98, Scotty Baesler for U.S. Senate
$100, 02/18/99, Republican National Committee
$2,000, 03/31/99, Anne Northup for Congress
$2,000, 05/28/99, Fletcher for Congress1

$1,000, 06/15/99, McConnell Senate Com-
mittee 2

$1,000, 07/01/99, George Bush Presidential Ex-
ploratory

$1,500, 09/07/99, Churchill Downs Federal PAC
$5,000, 09/07/99, Republican Party of Kentucky
$5,000, 09/20/99, American Horse Council
$1,000, 12/30/99, Baesler for Congress
$1,000, 12/30/99, Friends of Guilani 3

$1,000, 03/02/00, Republican Senatorial Inner
Circle 4

$5,000, 06/16/00, Republican Party of Kentucky
$1,000, 08/03/00, Lazio 2000
$5,000, 08/13/00, Victory 2000 (NY Rep. Party)
$2,000, 08/13/00, Lazio 2000 5

$1,000, 10/19/00, Anne Northup for Congress 6

$5,000, 10/26/00, Churchill Downs Federal PAC
1 Believe that $2,000 Fletcher Campaign reported as

received from me on 06/28/99 was actually a contribu-
tion made by my son, W.S. Farish, Jr.

2 FEC reports only an $875 contribution.
3 FEC reports include second contribution to

Guilani dated 03/09/2000 believed to be in error.
4 Believed to be same as contribution to NRSC

dated 03/06/00 on FEC report.
5 FEC reports show ($1,000) credit against this con-

tribution.
6 Contribution refunded by Northup Campaign 06/

12/01.

2. Spouse—Sarah S. Farish:

$1,000, 07/21/99, George W. Bush
$1,000, 09/16/99, Ernest Fletcher 1

$1,000, 11/12/99, Anne Northup 2

$2,000, 09/02/00, Rick A. Lazio
$1,000, 09/29/00, Ernest Fletcher
$5,000, 11/00, Florida Recount Fund

1 Check originally issued by W.S. Farish and later
corrected and credited to Sarah Farish.

2 Northup Campaign reported second $1,000 con-
tribution dated 10/23/2000 to FEC in error.

3. Children and spouses—W.S. Farish, IV
and Kelley Farish:

$1,000, 05/19/98, Ernest Fletcher
$1,000, 09/25/98, Ernest Fletcher
$1,000, 09/25/98, Ernest Fletcher
$2,000, 06/18/99, Ernest Fletcher
$1,000, 06/30/99, George W. Bush
$1,000, 07/13/99, George W. Bush
$1,000, 09/29/99, American Horse Council
$1,000, 06/30/00, Ernest Fletcher

Stanford C. and Hillary F. Stratton:

$1,000, 07/21/99, George W. Bush
$1,000, 7/21/99, George W. Bush
$1,000, 08/30/00, Bush-Cheney 2000 Compliance
$1,000, 08/30/00, Bush-Cheney 2000 Compliance

Dennis N. and Mary F. Johnston:

$1,000, 06/07/1999, George W. Bush
$500, 10/11/2000, Republican National Com-

mittee
$2,000, 12/22/2000, Florida Recount

John H. and Laura F. Chadwick:

$1,000, 07/30/1999, George W. Bush
$1,000, 09/05/1999, Bill Frist
$250, 04/03/2000, Bill Frist
$1,000, 08/12/2000, Rudolph W. Giuliani
$2,000, 09/25/2000, Tennessee Republican Party

4. Parents—William S. Farish, Jr. and
Mary Wood Farish: Deceased.

5. Grandparents—William S. Farish and
Libbie Rice Farish: Deceased.

6. Brothers and spouses: N/A.
7. Sisters and spouses: N/A.

Francis Xavier Taylor, of Maryland, to be
Coordinator for Counterterrorism, with the
rank and status of Ambassador at Large.

Nominee: Francis Xavier Taylor.
Post: Coordinator for Counterterrorism.
The following is a list of all members of

my immediate family and their spouses. I
have asked each of these persons to inform
me of the pertinent contributions made by
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.

Contributions—amount, date, and donee:
1. Self: None.
2. Spouse—Constance O. Taylor: None.
3. Children and spouses: Jacquis B. Taylor,

none; Justin X. Taylor, none.
4. Parents: Shari A. Taylor, none; Francis

X. Taylor, deceased; Virginia T. Morgan, de-
ceased.

5. Grandparents: Isreal W. Millsap, de-
ceased; Hattie Millsap, deceased.

6. Brothers and spouses: Benjamin E. Tay-
lor, deceased; Patricia Taylor, none.

7. Sisters and spouses; Agnes T. Jordan,
none; William A. Jordan, none.

Robert D. Blackwill, of Kansas; to be Am-
bassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary
of the United States of America to India.

Nominee: Robert Dean Blackwill.
Post: India.
The following is a list of all members of

my immediate family and their spouses. I
have asked each of these persons to inform
me of the pertinent contributions made by
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.

Contributions—amount, date, and donee:
1. Self: $1,000.00; 11/28/99, George W. Bush.
2. Spouse: None.
3. Children and spouses: Sarah Blackwill,

none; Hannah Blackwill, none; Kirsten
Blackwill, none.

4. Parents: Albert Blackwill, none; Roma
Blackwill, deceased.

5. Grandparents: Charles and Mabel
Blackwill, deceased.

6. Brothers and spouses: None.
7. Sisters and spouses: None.

Anthony Horace Gioia; of New York, to be
Ambassador Extraordinary and Pleni-
potentiary of the United States of America
to the Republic of Malta.

Nominee: Anthony H. Gioia.
Post: Ambassadorship.
The following is a list of all members of

my immediate family and their spouses. I
have asked each of these persons to inform
me of the pertinent contributions made by
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.

Contributions—amount, date, and donee:
1. Self:

$1,000, 1/29/97, Paxon for Congress
$1,000, 2/3/97, Quinn for Congress
$1,000, 10/7/98, NY Republican Federal Cam-

paign Committee
$1,000, 3/3/98, Quinn for Congress
$1,000, 4/1/98, Reynolds for Congress
$200, 10/13/98, Friends of Houghton
$1,000, 11/2/98, Friends of John LaFalce
$1,000, 2/24/99, Reynolds for Congress
$1,000, 3/8/99, Quinn for Congress
$1,000, 6/17/99, Friends of Giuliani Explor-

atory Cte.
$1,000, 6/30/99, Bush for President
$1,000, 11/2/99, Bush-Cheney 2000 Compliance

Committee, Inc.
$1,000, 2/22/00, Quinn for Congress
$5,000, 3/3/00, NY Republican Federal Cam-

paign Committee
$1,000, 3/13/00, Reynolds for Congress
$1,000, 3/20/00, Friends of LaFalce

$1,000, 4/26/00, Friends of Giuliani Explor-
atory Cte.

$3,600, 6/29/00, RNC Republican National
State Elections Cte.—returned

$1,000, 6/30/00, Lazio 2000—Primary
$1,000, 6/30/00, Lazio 2000—General
$7,000, 10/10/00, RNC Victory 2000
$250, 10/30/00, Dallas County Republican

Party
$1,000, 2/27/01, Reynolds for Congress
$1,000, 2/27/01, Quinn for Congress
$1,000, 3/6/01, Friends of Schumer

In-kind contributions generated by me for
the fundraiser—Bush for President held in
my home:
$100 *, 8/10/00, Carol Buckowski
$250 *, 8/23/00, Carol Buckowski
$335 *, 8/24/00, Carol Buckowski
$200 *, 8/29/00, Carol Buckowski
$250 *, 9/8/00, Carol Buckowski
$250 *, 9/15/00, Carol Buckowski
$3,909, 9/29/00, Floristry

*Clerical and administrative support.

2. Spouse—Donna:

$1,000, 6/01/97, Friends of D’Amato
$1,000, 5/28/99, George W. Bush Compliance

Funds
$1,000, 9/2/99, George W. Bush Compliance

Funds
$1,000, 10/15/99, Governor George W. Bush for

President
$561, 10/17/00, RNC State Elections Cte.—re-

turned
$1,000, 4/10/00, Friends of Giuliani
$2,000, 6/28/00, Lazio 2000
$1,000, 9/4/00, Reynolds for Congress

3. Children and spouses: Anthony Jr. Bioia:
$1,000, 9/99, Governor George W. Bush for
President; David Gioia: $1,000, 9/99, Governor
George W. Bush for President;

Laura Gioia (daughter-in-law):

$1,000, 9/99, Governor George W. Bush for
President

$1,000, 10/00, Lazio 2000
Elizabeth Gioia: $1,000, 9/99, Governor

George W. Bush for President.
4. Parents—Anna Gioia:

$500, 3/98, Friends of D’Amato
$1,000, 9/99, Governor George W. Bush for

President;
$1,000, 6/00, Lazio 2000
$2,500, 9/00, RNC-Presidential Trust

Horace Gioia, deceased.
5. Grandparents: not given.
6. Brothers and spouses Horace and Wendy

Gioia, Jr., none; Frederick and Maureen
Gioia, none.

Robert and Sally Gioia:

$1,000, 10/25/98, Committee to elect LaFalce
$1,000, 6/12/99, Governor Bush Presidential
$1,000, 9/19/99, Bush for President
$5,000, 9/14/00, RNC-Presidential Trust

Richard and Anne Gioia: $5,000.00, 10/00,
RNC-Presidential Trust.

7. Sisters and spouses Angela and Gary
Porter, none; Joyce Gioia, deceased.

Howard H. Leach, of California, to be Am-
bassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary
of the United States of America to France.

Nominee: Howard H. Leach.
Post: Ambassador to France.
The following is a list of all members of

my immediate family and their spouses. I
have asked each of these persons to inform
me of the pertinent contributions made by
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.

Contributions—Amount, Date, and Donee

$1,000, 14–Jan–97, Frank Riggs for Congress,
California

$35,000, 17–Mar–97, RNSEC
$1,000, –20–Mar–97, Shelby for U.S. Senate, US

Senate, Alabama
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$1,000, 03–Apr–97, Missourians for Kit Bond

Committee
$15,000, 23–May–97, 1997 Republican Senate,

Senate-House Dinner
$1,000, 27–May–97, Citizens for Arlen Specter,

US Senate, Pennsylvania
$1,000, 30–Jun–97, Friends of Senator Nickles,

US Senate, Oklahoma
$1,000, 24–Jul–97, Randy Hoffman for Congress
$1,000, 24–Jul–97, Matt Fong, US Senate, Cali-

fornia
$5,000, 07–Aug–97, Campaign America, Vice

President-Dan Quayle
$1,000, 07–Aug–97, The Freedom Project, Con-

gressman John Boshner-Ohio
$1,000, 07–Aug–97, Gisele Stavert, Congress,

California
$10,000, 17–Sep–97, Gopac, 440 First Street,

N.W.-Suite 400, Washington, D.C. 20077–
0245

$1,000, 17–Sep–97, Christopher Cox, Congres-
sional Committee, California

$1,000, 24–Sep–97, David Drier for Congress,
Congress, California

$20,000, 17–Oct–97, Foundation of Responsible
Government, 501(c)(4)

$5,000, 17–Oct–97, Republican Natioanl Lead-
ership Council

$15,000, 29–Oct–97, Senate Majority Dinner
$25,000 29–Oct–97, American Education Re-

form Foundation, 501(c)(4)
$1,000, 07–Nov–97, McCain for Senate ’98 Com-

mittee, Arizona
$1,000, 10–Nov–97, Tom Campbell for Congress
$5,000, 11–Dec–97, California Republican

Party, Federal Account
$6,000, 11–Dec–97, RNSEC
$1,000, 12–Feb–98, Christopher Cox, Congres-

sional Committee
$1,000, 19–Feb–98, Friends of D’Amato, Sen-

ate, New York
$10,000, 25–Feb–98, Republican National Com-

mittee
$15,000, 25–Feb–98, Republican National
$2,000, 14–Apr–98, State Election Committee
$25,000, 14–Apr–98, Americans for Hope

Growth and Opportunity, Steve Forbes,
501(c)(4)

$25,000, 05–Aug–98, National Republican Sen-
atorial Committee

$10,000, 05–Aug–98, GOPAC
$5,000, 25–Aug–98, Campaign American, Dan

Quayle
$1,000, 01–Sep–98, Hosemann for Congress

Mississippi
$20,000, 18–Sep–98, Foundation for Respon-

sible Gov’t, 501(c)(4), polling, advertising
research issues advocacy

$5,000, 18–Sep–98, Republican National Lead-
ership Council, Republican Candidates

$1,000, 27–Jan–99, Quayle 2000 Exploratory
Committee

$1,000, 9–Mar–99, Governor George W. Bush
Presidential Exploratory Committee

$1,000, 31–Mar–99, Tom Campbell for Congress
Committee

$350, 31–Mar–99, Christopher Cox Congres-
sional Committee

$20,000, 13–Apr–99, Republican National State
Election Committee

$5,000, 13–Apr–99, Republican National State
Election Committee

$2,000, 10–May–99, Friends of Guiliani
$1,000, 27–May–99, Rogan Campaign Com-

mittee
$2,000 2–Jun–99, Frist 2000
$1,000, 2–Jun–99, Friends of George Allen
$20,000, 15–Jun–99, 1999 Republican Senate-

House Dinner
$410.89, 28–Jul–99, RNSEC, Dinner—Jim

Nicholsen
$1,000, 16–Aug–99, Snowe for Senate
$10,000, 16–Aug–99, GOPAC
$1,000, 30–Sep–99, George W. Bush Compliance

Committee
$10,000, 1–Nov–99, Republican Jewish Coali-

tion 501(c)(4)

$1,000, 10–Nov–99, Christopher Cox for Con-
gress, California

$1,000, 10–Nov–99, Abraham Senate 2000,
Michigan

$5,000, 11–Nov–99, California Republican
Party, Victory 2000—Federal

$1,000, 7–Dec–99, Friends or Dick Lugar, Indi-
ana

$1,000, 7–Dec–99, Ashcroft for Senate, Senate,
Missouri

$1,000, 7–Dec–99, Cunneen for Congress, Con-
gress, California

$50,000, 2–Feb–00, Shape the Debate, Pete Wil-
son, 501(c)4

$25,000, 1–Feb–0, Republican Leadership coun-
cil

$1,000, 22–Feb–00, McCollum for US Senate,
Florida

$1,000, 22–Feb–00, Tom Campbell for Senate,
California, primary

$20,000, 13–Mar–00, Giuliani Victory Com-
mittee, National Republican Senatorial
Committee

$1,000, 13–Mar–00, Claude Hutchinson for Con-
gress Committee

$65, 29–Mar–00, California Republican Party,
Delegate Selection Convention

$1,000, 26–Apr–00, Tom Campbell for Senate,
California—General

$46,000, 4–Apr–00, RNSEC
$400, 27–Apr–00, California Republican Na-

tional, Convention Delegation
$25,000, 18–May–00, The Senatorial Trust
$1,000, 20–Jun–00, Giuliani Reimbursement
$2,500, 30–Jun–00, NRSC Convention
$50,000, 6–Jul–00, 2000 RNC Convention Gala
$5,000, 24–Jul–00, New Republican Majority

Fund
$1,000, 24–Jul–00, Jim Cunneen for Congress,

General
$10,000, 24–Jul–00, GOPAC
$25,000 (check from Leach Carital LLC), 24–

Jul–00, RNSEC
$15,000, RNSEC
$50,000 (check from San Francisco Aviation

Co), RNSEC
$1,000, 29–Jul–00, Roth Senate Committee
$1,000, 29–Jul–00, Friends of George Allen
$1,000, 25–Sep–00, Lazio 2000, Senate, New

York
$1,000, 25–Sep–00, Bob Franks for U.S. Sen-

ate—General
$5,300, 23–Oct–00, RNSEC
$5,000, 13–Nov–00, Bush-Cheney Recount Fund
$5,000, 28–Nov–00, Bush-Cheney Presidential

Transition Foundation
$100,000, 22–Dec–00, Presidential Inaugural

Committee
2001, None.

2. Spouse, Gretchen C. Leach:
$1,000, 3–Apr–97, Missourians for Kit Bond

Committee
$1,000, 27–May–97, Citizens for Arlen Specter
$1,000, 11–Dec–97, Matt Fong, U.S. Senate

Committee
$1,000, 30–Apr–98, Gisele Stavert for Congress

’98 California
$1,000, 27–May–98, The Coverdell Good Gov-

ernment Committee, Georgia
$1,000, 28–May–98, Oxley for Congress, Cali-

fornia
$1,000, 30–Jun–98, Charles Ball for Congress,

California
$1,000, 14–Jul–98, Matt Fong U.S. Senate,

California
$5,000, 6–Aug–98, American Success PAC,

David Drier, PAC
$1,000, 6–Mar–99, Governor George W. Bush

Exploratory Committee
$1,000, 1–Mar–99, Tom Campbell for Congress,

California.
$2,000, 10–May–99, Friends of Guiliani, Sen-

ate, New York
$2,000, 02–Jun–99, Friends of Frist, Tennessee
$1,000, 28–Jun–99, Friends of George Allen,

Virginia
$1,000, 06–Aug–99, Snowe for Senate, Olympia

Snowe, Maine

$1,000, 30–Sep–99, George W. Bush Compliance
Committee

$1,000, 07–Dec–99, Aschroft for Senate, Ten-
nessee

$5,000, 11–Nov–99, California Republican
Party-Victory 2000

$20,000, 11–Nov–99, Republican National Com-
mittee

$1,000, 22–Feb–00, McCollum for US Senate,
Florida

$1,000, 22–Feb–00, Tom Campbell-Primary, US
Senate, California

$1,000, 26–Apr–00, Tom Campbell-General, US
Senate, California

$1,000, 20–Jun–00, Friends of Giuliani Refund
$1,000, 25–Sep–00, Lazio 2000, Rick Lazio, New

York
$10,000, 27–Oct–00, Republican National Com-

mittee
$5,000, 13–Nov–00, Bush-Cheney Recount Fund
$5,000, 28–Nov–00, Bush-Cheney Presidential

Transition Foundation
2001, none

3. Children and spouses:
Howard A. Leach (son), $1,000, 6/20/99, G.W.

Bush Exploratory Committee.
Elizabeth M. Leach (Betsy) (daughter-in-

law), $1,000, 6/20/99, G.W. Bush Exploratory
Committee.

Elizabeth Leach (daughter), none.
Michael H. Leach (son):

$35, 1/1/97, Republican National Committee
$35, 12/6/98, Repbulican National Committee

Elizabeth K. Leach (Lisa) (daughter-in-
law), none.

Thomas H. Leach (son):

$20, 11/1/97, SAFEPAC, Safeway Stores Polit-
ical Action Comm.

1998, none
$50, 3/12/99, Republican National Committee
$50, 5/22/99, Republican National Committee
$500, 7/7/99, George W. Bush for President
$100, 4/14/00, SAFEPAC, Safeway Stores Po-

litical Action Comm
$50, 4/15/00, Republican National Committee
2001, none

Margaret M. Leach (daughter-in-law):
$500.00, 7/7/99, George W. Bush for President.

Stephanie Leach (daughter), none.
Lisa Colgate (step-daughter), none.
Stephen Green (son-in-law):

$1,000 6/27/00, Lazio 2000 Inc
$1,000 6/27/00, Lazio 2000 Inc
$500 11/3/00, Abraham for Senate
$500 11/5/00, Rehberg for Congress

Adreinne Colgate Jones (step-daughter):
$1,000, 10/12/00, Lazio 2000 Inc.

Hugh Milton Jones: $100, 2000, McCain for
President.

Hilary Colgate McInerney (step-daughter):
$1,000, 1999, Bush for President.

Mark McInerney (son-in-law):

$1,000, 4/14/99, Bush for President
250, 3/21/00, Campbell for Senate-California

4. Parents: Deceased.
5. Grandparents; Deceased.
6. Brother and spouses:
Edmund J. Leach, Jr., none.
Carol Leach, none.
7. Sisters and spouses:
Eleanor Merritt, none.
Jack Merritt, none.
William A. Eaton, of Virginia, a Career

Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class
of Minister-Counselor, to be Assistant Sec-
retary of State (Administration).

Alexander R. Vershbow, of the District of
Columbia, a Career Member of the Senior
Foreign Service, Class of Career Minister, to
be Ambassador Extraordinary and Pleni-
potentiary of the United States of America
to the Russian Federation.

Nominee: Alexander R. Vershbow.
Post: U.S. Ambassador to Russian Federa-

tion.
The following is a list of all members of

my immediate family and their spouses. I
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have asked each of these persons to inform
me of the pertinent contributions made by
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.

Contributions—amount, date, and donee
1. Self, none.
2. Spouse, none.
3. Children and spouses, Benjamin and

Gregory (sons), none.
4. Parents, Arthur and Charlotte Z.

Vershbow, none.
5. Grandparents, names (deceased).
6. Brothers and spouses, none.
7. Sisters and spouse, Ann R. Vershbow and

Charles Beitz.

$100, 11/27/97, Tom Allen, Maine Congressman
$100, 8/3/98, Tom Allen, Maine Congressman
$100, 10/13/00, Tom Allen, Maine Congressman

Clark T. Randt, Jr., of Connecticut, to be
Ambassador Extraordinary and Pleni-
potentiary of the United States of America
to the People’s Republic of China.

Nominee: Clark T. Randt, Jr.
Post: Ambassador to China.
The following is a list of all members of

my immediate family and their spouses. I
have asked each of these persons to inform
me of the pertinent contributions made by
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.

Contributions—amount, date, and donee
1. Self, Clark T. Randt, Jr.:

$1,000, 5/26/1999, Governor George W. Bush
Presidential Exploratory Committee

$20,000, 6/5/2000, RNC President Trust
$1,000, 7/24/2000, RNC Republican National

State Elections Committee
$1,000, 12/1/2000, Bush-Cheney Recount Fund
$1,000, 12/6/2000, Bush/Cheney Presidential

Transition Foundation
$2,200, 2/13/2001, RNC Republican National

State Elections Committee
2. Spouse, Sarah T. Randt:

$1,000, 5/26/1999, Governor George W. Bush
Presidential Exploratory Committee

$1,096.77, 10/4/2000, in-kind contribution of
breakfast expenses to RNC Presidential
Trust

3. Children and spouses: Clark T. Randt,
III, none; Paull M. Randt, none; and Clare T.
Randt, none.

4. Parents (deceased).
5. Grandparents (deceased).
6. Brothers and spouses: Thomas P. Randt:

$1,000, 5/20/1999, Governor George W. Bush
Presidential Exploratory Committee;
Kim-Kay Randt, none; Dana M. Randt,
none; and Virginia H. Randt, none.

7. Sisters and spouses, none.
C. David Welch, of Virginia, a Career Mem-

ber of the Senior Foreign Service, Class of
Minister-Counselor, to be Ambassador Ex-
traordinary and Plenipotentiary of the
United States of America to the Arab Repub-
lic of Egypt.

Nominee: Charles David Welch.
Post: Cairo, Egypt.
The following is a list of all members of

my immediate family and their spouses. I
have asked each of these persons to inform
me of the pertinent contributions made by
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.

Contributions—amount, date, and donee
1. Self, none.
2. Spouse: Gretchen Gerwe Welch, none.
3. Children and spouses: Emma F. Welch,

none; Margaret E. Welch, none; and Hannah
A. Welch, none.

4. Parents: Donald M. Welch, $51, 10/4/96,
Republican National Committee; and Jackie
B. Welch, none.

5. Grandparents (deceased).

6. Brothers and spouses: Joseph M. Welch

$25, 3/4/99, Libertarian Party
$10, monthly, beginning January 2001, Liber-

tarian Party

7. Sisters and spouses: Donna Elizabeth
Welch, none; and Thomas Fisk, $100, 12/07/00,
George W. Bush, Republican Recount Cam-
paign.

Douglas Alan Hartwick, of Washington, a
Career Member of the Senior Foreign Serv-
ice, Class of Minister-Counselor, to be Am-
bassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary
of the United States of America to the Lao
People’s Democratic Republic.

Nominee: Douglas Alan Hartwick.
Post: Laos.
The following is a list of all members of

my immediate family and their spouses. I
have asked each of these persons to inform
me of the pertinent contributions made by
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.

Contributions—amount, date, and donee
1. Self, Douglas Hartwick, none.
2. Spouse, Regina Zuehlke Hartwick, none.
3. Children and spouses; Andrea Hartwick,

none; and Kirsten Hartwick, none.
4. Parents: Tobias and Kay Hartwick, none.
5. Grandparents: Tolley/Emma Hartwick,

none; and Mary/Elmer Thomas, none.
6. Brothers and spouses: Philip Hartwick,

none; and Rachel Hartwick, none.
7. Sisters and spouses: Mrs. Marcia

Mahoney, none; and Mr. Peter Mahoney,
none.

Daniel C. Kurtzer, of Maryland, a Career
Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class
of Career Minister, to be Ambassador Ex-
traordinary and Plenipotentiary of the
United States of America to Israel.

Nominee: Daniel Charles Kurtzer.
Post: Ambassador to the State of Israel.
The following is a list of all members of

my immediate family and their spouses. I
have asked each of these persons to inform
me of the pertinent contributions made by
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate.

Contributions—amount, date, and donee
1. Self, Daniel Charles Kurtzer, none.
2. Spouse, Sheila Kurtzer, none.
3. Children and spouses: David Shimon

Kurtzer, none; Jared Louis Kurtzer, none;
and Jacob Doppelt Kurtzer, none.

4. Parents: Nathan and Sylvia Kurtzer,
none; and Minnie Doppelt, none.

5. Grandparents (deceased).
6. Brothers and spouses: Benjamin and Me-

lissa Kurtzer, none; and Ira Doppelt, none.
7. Sisters and spouses: Max and Gale

Bienstock, none; Richard and Debra Forman,
none; and Arthur and Joyce Miltz, none.

Clark Kent Ervin, of Texas, to be In-
spector General, Department of State.

Mr. BIDEN. Mr. President, for the
Committee on Foreign Relations, I re-
port favorably the following nomina-
tion list which was printed in the
RECORDS of the dates indicated, and
ask unanimous consent, to save the ex-
pense of reprinting on the Executive
Calendar that these nominations lie at
the Secretary’s desk for the informa-
tion of Senators.

The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without
objection, it is so ordered.

Foreign Service nominations begin-
ning Stephen K. Morrison and ending
Joseph Laurence Wright II, which
nominations were received by the Sen-
ate and appeared in the CONGRESSIONAL
RECORD on June 12, 2001.

*Nomination was reported with rec-
ommendation that it be confirmed sub-
ject to the nominee’s commitment to
respond to requests to appear and tes-
tify before any duly considered com-
mittee of the Senate.

(Nominations without an asterisk
were reported with the recommenda-
tion that they be confirmed.)

f

INTRODUCTION OF BILLS AND
JOINT RESOLUTIONS

The following bills and joint resolu-
tions were introduced, read the first
and second times by unanimous con-
sent, and referred as indicated:

By Mr. BREAUX:
S. 1158. A bill to amend the Internal Rev-

enue Code of 1986 to modify the active busi-
ness definition relating to distributions of
stock and securities of controlled corpora-
tions; to the Committee on Finance.

By Ms. COLLINS (for herself and Ms.
SNOWE):

S. 1159. A bill to direct the Secretary of the
Army to repair and expand a wave attenu-
ation system to protect fishermen and other
boaters and promote the welfare of the town
of Lubec, Maine; to the Committee on Envi-
ronment and Public Works.

By Mr. ROCKEFELLER:
S. 1160. A bill to amend section 1714 of title

38, United States Code, to modify the author-
ity of the Secretary of Veterans Affairs to
provide dog-guides to blind veterans and au-
thorize the provision of service dogs to hear-
ing-impaired veterans and veterans with spi-
nal cord injuries, and for other purposes; to
the Committee on Veterans’ Affairs.

By Mr. CRAIG (for himself, Mr. MCCON-
NELL, Mr. COCHRAN, Mr. ENZI, Mr.
BURNS, Mr. FRIST, and Mr. HUTCH-
INSON):

S. 1161. A bill to amend the Immigration
and Nationality Act to streamline proce-
dures for the admission and extension of stay
of nonimmigrant agricultural workers; to
provide a stable, legal, agricultural work
force; to extend basic legal protections and
better working conditions to more workers;
to provide for a system of one-time, earned
adjustment to legal status for certain agri-
cultural workers; and for other purposes; to
the Committee on the Judiciary.

By Mr. SARBANES (for himself, Mr.
BIDEN, Mr. MCCAIN, Mr. CAMPBELL,
Ms. MIKULSKI, and Mr. CARPER):

S.J. Res. 18. A joint resolution memori-
alizing fallen firefighters by lowering the
United States flag to half-staff on the day of
the National Fallen Firefighters Memorial
Service in Emmitsburg, Maryland; to the
Committee on the Judiciary.

f

SUBMISSION OF CONCURRENT AND
SENATE RESOLUTIONS

The following concurrent resolutions
and Senate resolutions were read, and
referred (or acted upon), as indicated:

By Mrs. FEINSTEIN (for herself and
Mrs. BOXER):

S. Res. 124. A resolution congratulating the
University of the Pacific, and its faculty,
staff, students, and alumni on the Univer-
sity’s 150th anniversary; considered and
agreed to.

By Ms. CANTWELL (for herself and
Mrs. MURRAY):

S. Res. 125. A resolution commemorating
the Major League Baseball All-Star Game
and congratulating the Seattle Mariners;
considered and agreed to.
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